

April 15, 2024

Listing Manager,

National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Exchange Plaza, C-1 Block G

Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E)

Mumbai – 400051, India

Symbol: YATRA

ISIN No.: INE0JR601024

Manager - CRD BSE Limited

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers

Dalal Street,

Mumbai – 400001, India Scrip Code: 543992

ISIN No.: INE0JR601024

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Submission of Compliance Certificate for the year ended on March 31, 2024.

With reference to the above cited subject and pursuant to Regulation 7(3) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended, we are submitting herewith the Compliance Certificate, duly signed by the Company Secretary and Compliance Officer of the Company and the Authorised Representative of the Link Intime India Private Limited, Registrar and Share Transfer Agent for the year ended March 31, 2024.

This is for your information and records.

Thanking You,

Yours sincerely,

For Yatra Online Limited

Darpan Batra Company Secretary and Compliance Officer M. No. A15719



April 15, 2024

Listing Manager,

National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Exchange Plaza, C-1 Block G

Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E)

Mumbai - 400051, India

Symbol: YATRA

ISIN No.: INEOJR601024

Manager - CRD

BSE Limited

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers

Dalal Street,

Mumbai – 400001, India

Scrip Code: 543992

ISIN No.: INE0JR601024

Dear Sir/Madam,

<u>Sub: Compliance Certificate - Regulation 7(3) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.</u>

As per the requirement of Regulation 7(3) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we hereby confirm that all activities in relation to share transfer facility are maintained by the Company's Registrar and Share Transfer Agent, viz. Link Intime India Pvt. Ltd., a Category-I Registrar & Share Transfer Agent (RTA), registered with the Securities and Exchange Board of India (SEBI) vide Registration Number: INR000004058.

This is for your information and records.

Thanking You,

Yours sincerely,

For Yatra Online Limited

Darpan Batra

Company Secretary and Compliance Officer

M. No. A15719

For Link Intime India Private Limited

e n 114

Ashok Shetty

Vice President - Corporate Registry

Yatra Online Limited (Fora Hilly known as Yatra Chiline Privana (Imited)

www.yatra.com.

Registered Office.

Unit No. R. 2/101, 1st Floor, Morathon inneve Perkins.
Marathon Resisters Con place U Wing, G. Faders Mine. Cons.
Perensula Corpor the Park, Lower Park (West).
Marathan 400015, Maharaphan,
T. 41.22.4413,7700

Curporate Office;

Golf Anna 4th Eodr Piot No. 272, Coving Ville, Plans - I. Senter 20, Golf grow, Historia 427000 C. 404 0124 4591700 C. 604 september